State of Cdlifornia
CALIFORNIA HORSE RACING BOARD

Official Ruling

of the
Board of Stewards

Los Angeles Turf Club, Inc.
(Association)

February 7, 2004
(Date)

LATS#048

Having failed to respond to an aleged violation of Cdifornia Horse Racing Board Rule
1489(h)(Grounds for Denia or Refusa of License - engaged in the use of marijuana), the license
of Groom SHAUN CLERISSE is hereby suspended for violation of Cdifornia Horse Racing
Board Rule 1547 (Failure to Appear).

During the term of sugpension, dl licenses and licenses privileges of SHAUN CLERISSE are
suspended, and pursuant to California Horse Racing Board Rule 1528 (Jurisdiction of Stewards),

subject is denied access to dl premises within thisjurisdiction.

LIC: 2555558/12-04
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BY ORDER OF THE
BOARD OF STEWARDS




